



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6238/2011 & CM 10919/2013**

**ASSOCIATION OF VICTIMS OF UPHAAR
TRAGEDY**

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI.

Mr A.K. Singh, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Mr Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP Central Bureau of
Investigation for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

05.07.2018

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that the matter is still pending before the Supreme Court. He requests that the present hearing be deferred.
2. List on 07.03.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JULY 05, 2018

pkv