

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6238/2011 & CM No. 10919/2013

ASSOCIATION OF VICTIMS OF UPHAAR
TRAGEDY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Kritika Ahluwalia, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjeev Bhandari, Special Public
Prosecutor, CBI alongwith Mr
Prateek Kumar, Advocate.
Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr
Pawan Pathak, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

07.03.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 29.07.2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 07, 2019

MK