



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6238/2011**
ASSOCIATION OF VICTIMS OF UPHAAR TRAGEDY ...Petitioner
Through: Mr.Shivam Tyagi, Adv with
Ms.Neelam Krishanmoorthy and
Mr.R.Krishanmoorth, President of
Association

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr.Aryan Aggarwal, Adv for R-1/UOI
Mr.R.D.Bhardwaj, CGSC for R-2/CBI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This case comes under the category of sine-die matter.

As per office report, respondent no.3 is unserved with the remarks "not found". Let fresh Court notice be issued to respondent no.3. Registry is directed to take immediate steps in this behalf.

This Court is informed that Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has passed certain directions and the matter which was pending before it has been disposed of.

Counsel for the parties are directed to place on record the aforesaid directions on record before the next date of hearing.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed application for placing on record the certain developments. Let the same be brought on record within two weeks.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 06.07.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026/sk