



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6238/2011, CM APPL. 10919/2013 & CM APPL.
40629/2026

**ASSOCIATION OF VICTIMS OF UPHAAR
TRAGEDY**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Namisha Jain, Mr. Shivam Tyagi, Ms.
Shreya Chauhan, Ms. Neelam
Krishnamoorthy and Mr. R.
Krishnamoorthy, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

CM APPL. 40629/2026

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), on behalf of the petitioner to place on record, before this Court, the subsequent developments in the captioned matter.
2. By way of the present application, there is a prayer for taking on record the documents, i.e., Annexures A-1 to A-4, as filed along with the present application.



3. Considering the submissions made before this Court, the documents, as filed along with the present application, are taken on record.

4. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6238/2011

5. Perusal of the Office Noting shows that Court Notice to respondent no. 3, is yet to be served.

6. Accordingly, issue fresh Court Notice to respondent no.3.

7. Re-notify on 30th September, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 6, 2026/KR